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Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

g % for photo printer, printer separation olv* for laser printer, printer separation olv*

O 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€YLCVM: hy, o= 34.9, 92.5, 143.1, 226.7, 311.9, 337.2 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€YLCVM: h,, o= 33.0, 100.4, 143.3, 206.6, 264.0, 351.1

> o Comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: h,p, o = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7 Comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: h, o = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7

E. = Code L* a‘y b*, C*ap hab,a rgb —> olv* Code L* a%, b*, C*ap hab‘a rgb —> olv* Code L* a*y b*, C*ap hab‘a rgb —> olv* Code L* a*y b*, C*ap hab‘a rgb —> olv*

8 «Q 000y=O 345 595 416 72.6 349 1.000.000.00 c00v=C 522 -28.9 -30.8 423 226.7 0.001.001.00 000y=0 48.1 644 418 768 330 100000000  cOOv=C 563 -40.9 -20.5 458 206.6 0.001.001.00

=5 o012y 423 520 504 725 441 1.000.120.00 cl2v 522 -288 -30.9 422 227.0 0.000.871.00 o012y 489 632 425 761 339 100012000  cl2v 524 -36.0 -354 505 224.4 0.000.87 1.00

= 025y 50.6 41.2 605 732 557 1.000.250.00 c25v 49.9 -238 -33.1 40.8 2342 0.000.751.00 025y 498 613 492 786 387 1.000.250.00  c25v 512 -254 -48.1 544 2421 0.000.751.00

Eh —_ 037y 58.4 304 703 76.6 66.5 1.000.370.00 c37v 463 -16.2 -36.4 39.8 2459 0.000.621.00 037y 548 515 551 755 469 1.000.370.00  c37v 481 -19.1 -48.1 517 248.3 0.000.621.00

(o)) 050y 66.4 191 812 835 76.7 1.000.500.00 c50v 41.6  -6.0 —40.6 41.0 261.5 0.000.50 1.0f 050y 63.0 354 631 724 606 1.000500.00  c50v 454 -146 -48.1 50.3 253.0 0.000.501.00

= 062y 733 98 907 91.3 83.8 1.000.620.00 c62v 351 7.7 -459 465 279.6 0.000.37 1.0 062y 720 185 720 743 755 1.000.620.00  c62v 430 -10.6 -47.9 49.1 257.5 0.000.37 1.00

3 (@] 075y 793 19 992 99.2 88.8 1.000.750.0 c75v 281 227 -51.0 558 294.0 0.000.251.00 075y 80.7 32 811 811 877 1.000.750.0 c75v 411 -6.4 -47.7 481 2622 0.000.251.00

Q 8 087y 841 -45 1064 106.592.4 1.000.87 0.0 c87v 207 381 -55.2 67.1 304.6 0.000.121.00 087y 888 -10.0 908 913 96.3 1.000.87 0.0 c87v 398 -43 -47.4 47.6 264.7 0.000.121.00

—

o< yool=Y 843 -48 1068 106.9925 1.001.000.00 v0Om=V 134 513 -57.1 76.8 311.9 0.000.001.00 yool=Y 935 -17.5 954 97.0 1004 1.001.000.00 v0Om=V 38.6 -48 -46.2 46.5 264.0 0.000.001.00

= y12l 838 -55 106.1 106.293.0 0.871.000.00  vi2m 160 535 -57.0 78.2 3132 0.120.001.00 y12| 823 -296 775 830 1109 087100000  vi2m 392 -40 -47.3 475 2651 0.120.001.00

" E y251 79.4 -155 99.4 100.6 988 0.751.000.00  v25m 189 561 -55.2 78.7 3154 0.250.00 1.00 y25l 740 -394 642 753 121.5 0.751.000.00  v25m 389 -2.6 -47.4 47.4 266.8 0.250.001.00

0. y37l 729 -27.4 895 936 107.0 0.621.000.00  v37m 221 594 -515 78.6 319.0 0.370.001.00 y37l 67.1 -459 512 687 131.8 0.621.000.00  v37m 372 02 -486 486 269.7 0.370.00 10|

ﬁc-"_o y501 66.5 -37.3 79.8 881 1150 0.501.000.00  v50m 256 630 -47.8 79.1 322.8 0.500.001.00 y50l 620 -53.2 451 69.8 139.7 0.501.000.00  v50m 361 83 -463 47.0 280.1 0.500.00 1.0

'_CJ_ y62l 61.0 -452 715 846 1223 0.371.000.00  v62m 29.6 67.8 -43.0 80.3 327.6 0.620.001.00 y62l 611 -55.1 436 703 141.6 0.371.000.00  v62m 36.8 21.3 -41.1 463 297.4 0.620.001.00

= y75! 56.0 -52.0 64.2 826 129.0 0.251.000.00  v75m 334 734 -37.4 824 3329 0.750.001.00 y75l 600 -59.0 433 732 1436 0.251.000.00  v75m 389 369 -352 510 3163 0.750.001.00
y87l 498 -582 556 805 1363 0.121.000.00  v87m 367 78.0 -33.2 848 3369 0.870.001.00 y87l 59.6 -59.8 434 739 1440 0.121.000.00  v87m 419 513 -269 580 3323 0.870.001.00
100c=L  43.6 -62.5 469 782 1431 0.001.000.00  m00o=M 36.9 784 -32.8 85.0 337.2 1.000.001.00 100c=L  60.2 -59.3 442 74.0 1433 0.001.000.00  m00o=M 482 721 -11.2 73.0 351.1 1.000.001.00
112¢ 458 -612 280 67.4 1554 0.001.000.12 ml20 369 783 -32.6 84.8 3374 1.000.000.87 112¢ 59.6 -60.0 436 742 1439 0001.000.12 ml20 482 754 -6.6 757 3549 1.000.000.87

'-O 125¢ 472 -57.6 154 59.7 1649 0.001.00025 m250 369 770 -29.8 82.6 3388 1.000.000.75 125¢ 59.6 -59.5 424 731 1444 0001.00025 m250 478 737 -05 73.7 359.6 1.000.000.75

7] 137¢ 482 -528 4.4 530 1751 0.001.00037 m370  36.6 744 -242 783 3419 1.000.000.62 137¢ 58.6 -60.3 39.1 719 147.0 000100037 m370 480 711 72 714 58  1.000.000.62

b 150¢ 496 -46.7 -6.5 47.1 187.9 0001.00050 m500 363 712 -16.0 73.0 347.3 1.000.000.50 150¢ 58.2 -59.5 339 685 150.3 0.001.00050 m500 482 69.3 129 70.5 10.6  1.000.00 0.50

o 162¢ 50.7 -39.5 -17.2 43.1 2035 0.001.00062 m620 358 681 -6.4 684 3546 1.000.000.37 162¢ 575 -59.3 284 658 154.4 0.001.000.62 m620  47.9 673 201 70.2 16.6 1.000.000.37

Q 175¢ 517 -333 -255 419 2174 0001.00075 m75 355 652 45 654 3.9  1.000.000.25 175¢ 58.0 -54.6 156 56.8 164.0 0.001.000.75 m750  48.1 655 285 71.5 235 1.000.000.2

3 187¢ 522 -29.6 -30.1 422 2255 000100087 m870 350 625 17.9 650 16.0 1.000.000.12 187¢ 59.7 -46.3 -0.9 463 1812 0.001.00087 m870 483 648 36./ (45 295 1.000.000.1
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2 Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

=5 for offset print, model separation cmyn6* for laser printer, model separation cmyn62*

_8- 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€YLCVM: h,, o= 31.3, 96.2, 152.5, 233.9, 298.7, 353.0 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€YLCVM: hy, o= 31.9, 99.4, 150.5, 229.0, 299.2, 349.7

Comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: h,p, o = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7
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Comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hyp, o = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7
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; Code L* aty  b*a  C*ap hapa rgb—>olv* Code L* a*y  b*a  Crap hapa rgb-—>ol* Code L* a*y  b*y  Cryp hapa rgb-—>olv* Code L* a¥y  b*a  Crap hapa rgb—>olv*
w 000y=0O 48.4 66.2 40.3 775 313 1.00 0.00 0.00 coov=C 63.0 -30.5 -419 51.8 233.9 0.001.001.00 000y=0O 45.9 61.9 385 729 319 1.00 0.00 0.00 c00v=C 51.7 -33.7 -389 515 229.0 0.001.001.00
ol2y 52.8 56.7 45.9 729 389 1.00 0.12 0.00 cl2v 59.1 -249 -42.6 49.4 239.6 0.000.871.00 ol2y 52.3 56.3 53.7 77.8 436 1.00 0.12 0.00 cl2v 50.9 -319 -41.6 524 2325 0.000.871.00
o
. 025y 57.4 46.7 51.2 69.4 47.6 1.00 0.25 0.00 c25v 55.3 -19.6 -43.1 47.4 2455 0.000.751.00 025y 59.8 41.3 60.7 73.4 55.7 1.00 0.25 0.00 c25v 50.8 -28.2 -455 535 238.1 0.000.751.00
= 037y 62.8 35.8 57.6 67.8 58.1 1.00 0.37 0.00 c37v 50.4 -12.9 -43.9 45.7 253.6 0.000.621.00 037y 65.7 30.1 66.2 72.7 655 1.00 0.37 0.00 c37v 48.0 -21.0 -48.4 528 246.5 0.000.621.00
% 050y 68.6 25.0 64.1 68.8 68.6 1.00 0.50 0.00 c50v 45.7 -5.7 -44.6 44.9 262.6 0.000.50 1.0 050y 715 19.3 71.2 73.8 74.8 1.00 0.50 0.00 c50v 43.9 -13.8 -48.4 50.4 254.0 0.000.501.00
. 062y 745 14.6 70.8 723 782 1.00 0.62 0.00 c62v 40.7 2.2 —-45.0 451 272.8 0.000.37 1.0l 062y 75.7 11.9 75.2 76.1 80.9 1.00 0.62 0.00 c62v 38.9 -5.2 -48.6 48.8 263.8 0.000.37 1.0
(@)} 075y 80.0 5.8 76.6 76.8 85.6 1.00 0.75 0.00 c75v 36.6 9.2 -459 46.8 281.3 0.000.251.00 075y 82.4 0.7 78.0 78.0 89.4 1.00 0.75 0.0 c75v 33.8 4.3 -48.7 48.9 275.0 0.000.251.0f
(@] 087y 85.1 -2.0 820 82.0 914 1.000.87 0.09 c87v 324 16.8 -46.6 49.5 289.8 0.000.121.00 087y 86.6 =57 727 729 945 1.00 0.87 0.0 c87v 334 15.0 -45.4 47.8 288.3 0.000.121.00
a yool=y 90.2 -9.6 883 88.8 96.2 1.00 1.00 0.00 voom=V 275 26.0 -47.3 54.0 298.7 0.000.001.00 yool=y 91.6 -13.9 839 85.0 99.4 1.00 1.00 0.00 voOm=V 30.8 241 -43.1 49.4 299.2 0.000.001.00
- y12l 86.4 -145 833 84.5 99.9 0.87 1.00 0.00 v12m 29.6 34.0 -42.7 54.6 308.4 0.120.001.00 y12l 93.4 -17.4 93.2 94.8 100.5 0.871.000.00 vl2m 30.6 314 -40.5 51.2 307.7 0.120.001.00
I y251 82.7 -18.9 79.6 81.8 103.4 0.751.000.00 v25m 313 40.8 -37.8 55.6 317.1 0.250.001.00 y25| 88.3 -23.0 86.0 89.0 104.9 0.751.000.00 v25m 30.5 39.8 -36.3 53.8 317.6 0.250.001.00
EJ"‘ y371 775 -25.,5 69.0 73.5 110.2 0.621.000.00 v37m 35.4 44.8 -345 56.6 3224 0.370.001.00 y371 80.2 -31.4 723 78.8 113.4 0.621.000.00 v37m 32.0 459 -32.0 56.0 325.1 0.370.001.00
- y501 73.3 -31.7 62.8 70.4 116.8 0.501.000.00 v50m 38.3 52.7 -28.5 59.9 3315 0.500.001.00 y50! 735 -38.8 629 73.9 121.7 0.501.000.00 v50m 34.4 49.9 -29.3 57.8 329.5 0.500.001.00
O y621 68.7 -38.7 56.8 68.8 124.3 0.37 1.00 0.00 v62m 40.9 59.1 -22.2 63.1 3394 0.620.001.00 y62I 68.9 -44.4 56.0 715 128.3 0.371.000.00 v62m 37.2 54.6 -25.5 60.3 334.9 0.620.001.00
3 y751 62.4 -48.6 43.9 65.5 137.9 0.251.000.00 v75m 449 63.2 -18.7 65.9 3434 0.750.001.00 y75! 63.8 -52.3 474 70.6 137.8 0.251.000.00 v75m 39.1 60.2 -21.6 63.9 340.1 0.750.001.00
o)) y871 59.3 -56.5 38.9 68.6 145.4 0.121.000.00 v87m 47.4 68.2 -14.0 69.7 348.3 0.870.001.00 y87! 60.0 -58.1 40.6 70.9 145.0 0.121.000.00 v87m 415 64.9 -17.8 67.3 344.6 0.87 0.00 1.00
—
=. 100c=L 55.8 -65.2 33.9 73.5 1525 0.001.000.00 mO00o=M 49.5 735 -8.9 741 353.0 1.000.001.00 100c=L 56.8 -63.3 357 72.7 150.5 0.001.000.00 mO00o=M 45.3 70.9 -12.7 72.1 349.7 1.000.001.00
~ 112¢ 56.7 -62.6 23.5 66.9 159.4 0.001.000.12 mil2o 49.4 72.3 -3.6 724 357.1 1.000.000.87 112¢ 56.2 -61.9 244 66.6 158.4 0.001.000.12 mil2o 44.9 70.9 -9.4 715 352.3 1.000.000.87
125¢ 575 -59.1 12.7 60.5 167.8 0.001.000.25 m250 49.2 71.2 1.1 713 0.8 1.00 0.00 0.75 125¢ 56.4 -57.7 139 59.3 166.4 0.001.000.25 m250 44.6 69.4 -1.6 69.4 358.6 1.000.000.75
137¢ 58.5 -545 0.3 545 179.0 0.001.000.37 m370 49.3 69.7 7.0 70.0 58 1.00 0.00 0.62 137¢ 56.7 -542 45 54.4 175.1 0.001.000.37 m370 44.9 66.5 6.1 66.7 5.2 1.00 0.00 0.62
150c 59.3 -50.3 -89 51.1 190.1 0.001.000.50 m500 48.9 69.3 13.0 70.5 10.6 1.00 0.00 0.50 150¢c 574 -49.3 -35 494 184.1 0.001.000.50 m500 44.4 64.3 12.5 65.6 11.0 1.00 0.00 0.50
162c 60.1 -458 -18.0 49.3 201.4 0.001.000.62 mé20 48.9 68.2 19.2 709 157 1.00 0.00 0.37 162c 57.2 -448 -12.4 46.5 1954 0.001.000.62 m62o0 44.4 62.9 19.0 65.8 16.8 1.00 0.00 0.37
175¢ 61.0 -40.8 -26.7 48.8 213.2 0.001.000.75 m750 48.8 67.1 27.1 72.4 22.0 1.00 0.00 0.2, 175¢ 56.6 -419 -18.6 45.8 203.9 0.001.000.75 m750 44.9 62.1 25.9 67.3 22.6 1.00 0.00 0.2,
187¢c 61.9 -36.1 -34.0 49.6 223.3 0.001.000.87 m870 48.6 66.5 33.8 746 26.9 1.00 0.00 0.1 187¢ 55.0 -38.8 -26.7 47.1 2145 0.001.000.87 m870 45.4 61.9 33.3 70.3 28.2 1.00 0.00 0.12
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TUB-test chart KE19rgb* and CIE data of 4 printer devices input:w setgray
5 16 steps of elementary hue circle and 5 grey steps output: no change compared to i 3
C M Y L Vv

Yl=ap0d

-6




